32nd South Carolina Junior Boys
Rock Hill Country Club
Rock Hill, SC

July 7-10, 2009
Champion: Parker Allen, Blythewood

Parker Allen of Blythewood, SC enjoys playing golf so much that
it took him 22 holes to capture the 32nd SC Junior Boys Match
Play Championship hosted by Rock Hill Country Club. Parker, 17,
played three matches that went into extra holes. In the morning
semifinals match, Allen defeated his high school teammate and
neighbor Damon Postal, also of Blythewood, SC in 19 holes. Also
g advancing to the championship match was Cody Proveaux of
1 Leesville, SC defeating qualifying medalist and home town favor-
A "1 ‘ ite, Miles Curley of Rock Hill, SC by a margin of 4 & 3. Inthe
— e championship match, both players traded birdies on the par five
13th hole. Allen then went 1 up by holing a50 yard pitch for eagle on the par five 15th. Proveaux squared
the match on the 17th hole with a par. On the 18th hole, Allen just missed afive footer that would have
won the match. On the first extra hole, Proveaux had a chance for the win, but misread a four footer that
broke out of the hole at the last minute. On the 22nd, Allen made his putt for birdie while Proveaux missed
which gave the championship to Allen. Thiswas Allen’sfirst CGA title.

14-18 Age Division, First Round

Miles Curley, Rock Hill, SC def. Colby Morris, Boiling Springs, SC, 19 holes
Ryan Waataja, Rock Hill, SC def. Hampton Hodge, Spartanburg, SC, 8 & 6
Danny Brock, Simpsonville, SC def. Phillip North, Hilton Head, SC, 3 & 2
Brian Amick, Sumter, SC def. Neal Todd, Laurens, SC, 3 & 2

George Hirsch Jr., Hilton Head, SC def. Andrew Saul, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 & 1
Joshua L orenzetti, Blythewood, SC def. Parker Mills, Easley, SC, 5 & 4
Carson Joye, Columbia, SC def. Andrew Florio, Florence, SC, 5 & 4

Dane Derbyshire, Isle of Palms, SC def. Adam Goins, Gaffney, SC,2 & 1
Hayden Garrett, Easley, SC def. Jon Rushton, North Charleston, SC, 4 & 3
Beau Teal, Myrtle Beach, SC def. Ben Miller, Jefferson, SC, 1 up

Cody Proveaux, Leesville, SC def. Jake Corn, Rock Hill, SC, 4 & 3

Alan King, Columbia, SC def. Andrew Ward, York, SC,2 & 1

Will Graves Jr., Rock Hill, SC def. Austin Langdale, Townville, SC, 1 up
Hayden Letien, Sumter, SC def. Phillip Rogers, Gaffney, SC,5 & 3
Zachary Casto, Columbia, SC def. Hayes Lanford, Greenwood, SC, 2 up
Taylor Zoller, North Charleston, SC def. Joshua Chay, Greer, SC, 4 & 3
Cory Taylor, Greer, SC def. Jarrett Swan, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 up

Caleb Sturgeon, Laurens, SC def. Christopher Finke, Rock Hill, SC, 3 & 2
Josh Hinson, Blythewood, SC def. Ben Jansen, Blythewood, SC, 5 & 3
Damon Postal, Blythewood, SC def. Dylan Mixon, Varnville, SC, 2 & 1
Austin Frick, Myrtle Beach, SC def. Blake Kennedy, Moore, SC, 21 holes
Trey Taylor, Gaffney, SC def. Luke Lancaster, York, SC, 2 up

Coley Davis, Bluffton, SC def. Grant Bouknight, Lexington, SC, 4 & 3
Davis Whittle, Aiken, SC def. Andrew Harvey, MurrellsInlet, SC, 3& 1
Will Murphy, Columbia, SC def. Ben Fogler, Elgin, SC, 3 & 2

Parker Allen, Blythewood, SC def. Sam Jackson I11, Pelion, SC, 6 & 4

Eric Eberspeaker, Rock Hill, SC def. Chad Siefert, Simpsonville, SC, 4 & 3
Julian Taylor, Greenville, SC def. Shawn McKinney, Columbia, SC, 2 & 1
Carson Young, Pendleton, SC def. Collin Witiak, Columbia, SC, 22 holes
CJLiner, North Augusta, SC def. Forrest Riddle, Greenville, SC, 1 up

Sean Hassell, Walhalla, SC def. Dalton Olawsky, West Columbia, SC, 2 & 1
Aaron Farzam, Columbia, SC def. Rick Bunge Jr., Columbia, SC,5 & 4
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Round of 32 Round of 16

Curley def. Waataja, 4 & 3 Curley def. Amick, 1 up
Amick def. Brock, 1 up Derbyshire def. Lorenzetti, 1 up
Lorenzetti def. Hirsch Jr., By DQ Proveaux def. Garrett, 4 & 3
Derbyshire def. Joye, 4 & 2 Zoller def. Graves Jr., 1 up
Garrett def. Teal, 5& 4 Postal def. Sturgeon, 2 & 1
Proveaux def. King, 3 & 2 Davis def. Taylor, 3 & 2
Graves Jr. def. Letien, 2 & 1 Allen def. Taylor, 5& 4
Zoller def. Casto, 5 & 4 Young def. Farzam, 4 & 3
Sturgeon def. Taylor, 3& 1 Quarterfinal Round
Postal def. Hinson, 4 & 3 Curley def. Derbyshire, 6 & 5
Taylor def. Frick, 3& 2 Proveaux def. Zoller, 1 up
Davis def. Whittle, 1 up Postal def. Davis, 1 up
Allen def. Murphy, 19 holes Allen def. Young, 3 & 2
Taylor def. Eberspeaker, 5 & 4 Semifinals
Young def. Liner, 1 up Proveaux def. Curley, 4 & 3
Farzam def. Hassell, 4 & 3 Allen def. Postal, 19 holes
Final

Allen def. Proveaux, 22 holes

13 and Under (nine-hole matches)

First Round

Will Bundy, Bennettsville, SC def. Will Hicks, Camden, SC2 & 1

Matt Leiti, Okatie, SC def. Grant Studdard, Lexington, SC, 1 up

Jacob Bailey, Lancaster, SC def. Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC, 2 up

Nicholas Cortez, Simpsonville, SC def. Dwight Cauthen, Columbia, SC, 10 holes
Adam Garrett, Easley, SC def. Logan Kennedy, Greenwood, SC, 4 & 2

Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC def. Weston Sanders, Greenwood, SC, 3 & 1

Trace Crowe, Easley, SC def. Stephen Reynolds, Greenville, SC, 3 & 2

Garrett Campbell, Rock Hill, SC def. Caleb Proveaux, Leesville, SC, 3 & 2

Quarterfinals Final (18-hole match)
Bundy def. Leiti, 10 holes Bundy def. Crowe, 5 & 4
Cortez def. Bailey, 4 & 3

Self def. Garrett, 1 up

Crowe def. Campbell, 11 holes

Semifinals
Bundy def. Cortez, 3 & 2
Crowe def. Self, 11 holes

The 13 and under division plays nine hole matches
throughout the championship. Will Bundy (L)
defeated Trace Crowe by a 5 & 4 margin.
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Date
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998@

1999

2000

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Winner, Second Place
Joey Graham, Columbia

David Hyduke, Bennettsville
Harrison Ruitter, Clover

Paul Boggs, Anderson
Norman Chapman, Spartanburg

Dillard Pruitt, Greenville
Robert McCardle, Columbia

Fred Dargan, Bishopville
Mark Erngt, Liberty

Dink Wannamaker, Georgetown
Bill Nimmer, Ridgeland

Bob Moore, Myrtle Beach
Charlie Rymer, Fort Mill

Jeson Griffith, Orangeburg
WesFew, Greenwood

Jmmy Knox, Fort Mill
Oswald Drawdy, Hampton

Chris Patton, Fountain Inn
Michael Christie, Greenville

Bobby Grimm, Camden; Chip Whitt, Greenwood
Robert Dargan Jr., Columbia

Steve Agazzi, Columbia
Champ Williams, Spartanburg

Curt Sanders, Conway
Mike Byce, Spartanburg

Scott Summers, Greenville
Tommy Biershenk, Inman

Mike Byce, Spartanburg
Tommy Biershenk, Inman

David Seawell, Aiken
Matthew O’ Quinn, Brays Island

Ken Corley, Greenwood; Micah Hicks, Cheraw;

Craig Bradford, Myrtle Beach
Stephen Welch, Bishopville

Kevin Pendley, Greenwood
Rob Simmons, Walterboro

Eric Ledford, Jackson
Eric Ledford, Jackson

Paul Tucker, Pageland; Kyle Thompson, Eadey
Cancelled by Hurricane Bertha
Michael Maness, Gdivants Ferry

Ben Duncan, Greenville
Michael Sms, Campobello

d. John Assey, Mt. Pleasant

138--Sims
Brian Duncan, Greenville

d. Emmett Turner, Greenwood

68--Turner
Emmett Turner, Greenwood
d. Kevin Kisner, Aiken
67--Adam Hart, Blythewood
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Score
227
230
218
221
217
219
222
224
220
222
221
222
216*
216
217*
217
139¢#
141
215
221
216*
216
214
220
209
219
216
217
220
224
223
227

221
224
139#
140
212*
212

204
209
4& 2

5&4

4& 3

Site

Dunes G&BC
MyrtleBeach
Dunes G&BC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC
Myrtle Beach
Myrtlewood GC
MyrtleBeach
Litchfield CC
River Club
MyrtleBeach
Woachesaw Plantation
Murrells Inlet
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
Myrtle Beach

Myrtlewood GC PineHills
MyrtleBeach
Myrtlewood GC PineHills
MyrtleBeach

CC a Woodcreek Farms
Columbia

LakeMarion GC
Santee



Date
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Winner, Second Place
Matthew Bryant, Columbia

d. Zack Siefert, Simpsonville
65--Charles Chapman, Mt. Croghan

Dane Burkhart, Aiken
d. Luke Hopkins, Greer
71--Andor Pruitt, Cayce*
Vince Hatfield, Greenwood
d. Luke Hopkins, Greer
68--Hopkins
Justin Hare, Charleston

d. Timothy Tang, N. Charleston
70--Josh Jackson, Edgefield

Drew Erngt, Senaca

d. Chris Couch, Summerville
67--Harrison Moore, Orangeburg

Clint Tolleson, Spartanburg

d. McCuen Elmore, Cheraw
68--Wed ey Bryan, Chapin*

Crawford Reeves, Greenville
d. Mitchell Gray, Florence

66-Hayden Letien, Sumter

Crawford Reeves, Greenville
d. Will Murphy, Columbia

71-Hayden Letien, Sumter*

Parker Allen, Blythewood

d. Cody Proveaux, Leesville
66-Miles Curley, Rock Hill
* Won in playoff. # Rain shortened. @Format changed to match play.

Score

3&2

4&2

4& 3

2up

2up

2& 1

2&1

5&4

22 holes

Site
Rock Hill CC
Rock Hill

Midland Vdley CC
Aiken

GreenVdley CC
Greenville

Palmetto Hall (Cupp)
Hilton Head

Wyboo GC
Manning

CC of Orangeburg
Orangeburg

Furman University GC
Greenville

The CC at Woodcreek Farms
Elgin

Rock Hill CC
Rock Hill

Photo Gallery: South Carolina Junior Boys

Parker Allen (L) had to go extra

. holes in the semifinal and final

matches en route to becoming the
eventual champion.

Caddies are allowed at junior
championships as long as they
under 19 years old.



