

32nd South Carolina Junior Boys Rock Hill Country Club Rock Hill, SC

July 7-10, 2009 Champion: Parker Allen, Blythewood

Parker Allen of Blythewood, SC enjoys playing golf so much that it took him 22 holes to capture the 32nd SC Junior Boys Match Play Championship hosted by Rock Hill Country Club. Parker, 17, played three matches that went into extra holes. In the morning semifinals match, Allen defeated his high school teammate and neighbor Damon Postal, also of Blythewood, SC in 19 holes. Also advancing to the championship match was Cody Proveaux of Leesville, SC defeating qualifying medalist and home town favorite, Miles Curley of Rock Hill, SC by a margin of 4 & 3. In the championship match, both players traded birdies on the par five

13th hole. Allen then went 1 up by holing a 50 yard pitch for eagle on the par five 15th. Proveaux squared the match on the 17th hole with a par. On the 18th hole, Allen just missed a five footer that would have won the match. On the first extra hole, Proveaux had a chance for the win, but misread a four footer that broke out of the hole at the last minute. On the 22nd, Allen made his putt for birdie while Proveaux missed which gave the championship to Allen. This was Allen's first CGA title.

14-18 Age Division, First Round

Miles Curley, Rock Hill, SC def. Colby Morris, Boiling Springs, SC, 19 holes Rvan Waataja, Rock Hill, SC def. Hampton Hodge, Spartanburg, SC, 8 & 6 Danny Brock, Simpsonville, SC def. Phillip North, Hilton Head, SC, 3 & 2 Brian Amick, Sumter, SC def. Neal Todd, Laurens, SC, 3 & 2 George Hirsch Jr., Hilton Head, SC def. Andrew Saul, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 & 1 Joshua Lorenzetti, Blythewood, SC def. Parker Mills, Easley, SC, 5 & 4 Carson Joye, Columbia, SC def. Andrew Florio, Florence, SC, 5 & 4 Dane Derbyshire, Isle of Palms, SC def. Adam Goins, Gaffney, SC, 2 & 1 Hayden Garrett, Easley, SC def. Jon Rushton, North Charleston, SC, 4 & 3 Beau Teal, Myrtle Beach, SC def. Ben Miller, Jefferson, SC, 1 up Cody Proveaux, Leesville, SC def. Jake Corn, Rock Hill, SC, 4 & 3 Alan King, Columbia, SC def. Andrew Ward, York, SC, 2 & 1 Will Graves Jr., Rock Hill, SC def. Austin Langdale, Townville, SC, 1 up Hayden Letien, Sumter, SC def. Phillip Rogers, Gaffney, SC, 5 & 3 Zachary Casto, Columbia, SC def. Hayes Lanford, Greenwood, SC, 2 up Taylor Zoller, North Charleston, SC def. Joshua Chay, Greer, SC, 4 & 3 Cory Taylor, Greer, SC def. Jarrett Swan, Mount Pleasant, SC, 2 up Caleb Sturgeon, Laurens, SC def. Christopher Finke, Rock Hill, SC, 3 & 2 Josh Hinson, Blythewood, SC def. Ben Jansen, Blythewood, SC, 5 & 3 Damon Postal, Blythewood, SC def. Dylan Mixon, Varnville, SC, 2 & 1 Austin Frick, Myrtle Beach, SC def. Blake Kennedy, Moore, SC, 21 holes Trey Taylor, Gaffney, SC def. Luke Lancaster, York, SC, 2 up Coley Davis, Bluffton, SC def. Grant Bouknight, Lexington, SC, 4 & 3 Davis Whittle, Aiken, SC def. Andrew Harvey, Murrells Inlet, SC, 3 & 1 Will Murphy, Columbia, SC def. Ben Fogler, Elgin, SC, 3 & 2 Parker Allen, Blythewood, SC def. Sam Jackson III, Pelion, SC, 6 & 4 Eric Eberspeaker, Rock Hill, SC def. Chad Siefert, Simpsonville, SC, 4 & 3 Julian Taylor, Greenville, SC def. Shawn McKinney, Columbia, SC, 2 & 1 Carson Young, Pendleton, SC def. Collin Witiak, Columbia, SC, 22 holes CJ Liner, North Augusta, SC def. Forrest Riddle, Greenville, SC, 1 up Sean Hassell, Walhalla, SC def. Dalton Olawsky, West Columbia, SC, 2 & 1 Aaron Farzam, Columbia, SC def. Rick Bunge Jr., Columbia, SC, 5 & 4

Round of 32

Curley def. Waataja, 4 & 3 Amick def. Brock, 1 up Lorenzetti def. Hirsch Jr., By DQ Derbyshire def. Joye, 4 & 2 Garrett def. Teal, 5 & 4 Proveaux def. King, 3 & 2 Graves Jr. def. Letien, 2 & 1 Zoller def. Casto, 5 & 4 Sturgeon def. Taylor, 3 & 1 Postal def. Hinson, 4 & 3 Taylor def. Frick, 3 & 2 Davis def. Whittle, 1 up Allen def. Murphy, 19 holes Taylor def. Eberspeaker, 5 & 4 Young def. Liner, 1 up Farzam def. Hassell, 4 & 3

Round of 16

Curley def. Amick, 1 up Derbyshire def. Lorenzetti, 1 up Proveaux def. Garrett, 4 & 3 Zoller def. Graves Jr., 1 up Postal def. Sturgeon, 2 & 1 Davis def. Taylor, 3 & 2 Allen def. Taylor, 5 & 4 Young def. Farzam, 4 & 3

Quarterfinal Round

Curley def. Derbyshire, 6 & 5 Proveaux def. Zoller, 1 up Postal def. Davis, 1 up Allen def. Young, 3 & 2

Semifinals

Proveaux def. Curley, 4 & 3 Allen def. Postal, 19 holes

Final

Allen def. Proveaux, 22 holes

13 and Under (nine-hole matches) First Round

Will Bundy, Bennettsville, SC def. Will Hicks, Camden, SC 2 & 1 Matt Leiti, Okatie, SC def. Grant Studdard, Lexington, SC, 1 up Jacob Bailey, Lancaster, SC def. Winn Taylor, Greenville, SC, 2 up Nicholas Cortez, Simpsonville, SC def. Dwight Cauthen, Columbia, SC, 10 holes Adam Garrett, Easley, SC def. Logan Kennedy, Greenwood, SC, 4 & 2 Jimmy Self, Greenwood, SC def. Weston Sanders, Greenwood, SC, 3 & 1 Trace Crowe, Easley, SC def. Stephen Reynolds, Greenville, SC, 3 & 2 Garrett Campbell, Rock Hill, SC def. Caleb Proveaux, Leesville, SC, 3 & 2

Quarterfinals

Bundy def. Leiti, 10 holes Cortez def. Bailey, 4 & 3 Self def. Garrett, 1 up Crowe def. Campbell, 11 holes

Semifinals

Bundy def. Cortez, 3 & 2 Crowe def. Self, 11 holes Final (18-hole match)

Bundy def. Crowe, 5 & 4

The 13 and under division plays nine hole matches throughout the championship. Will Bundy (L) defeated Trace Crowe by a 5 & 4 margin.



South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

	Coulii Caronna camor Bo	ys onampic	7113
Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
1977	Joey Graham, Columbia	227	Dunes G&BC
	David Hyduke, Bennettsville	230	Myrtle Beach
1978	Harrison Rutter, Clover	218	Dunes G&BC
	Paul Boggs, Anderson	221	Myrtle Beach
1979	Norman Chapman, Spartanburg	217	Myrtlewood GC
	Dillard Pruitt, Greenville	219	Myrtle Beach
1980	Robert McCardle, Columbia	222	Myrtlewood GC
	Fred Dargan, Bishopville	224	Myrtle Beach
1981	Mark Ernst, Liberty	220	Myrtlewood GC
	Dink Wannamaker, Georgetown	222	Myrtle Beach
1982	Bill Nimmer, Ridgeland	221	Myrtlewood GC
	Bob Moore, Myrtle Beach	222	Myrtle Beach
1983	Charlie Rymer, Fort Mill	216*	Myrtlewood GC
	Jason Griffith, Orangeburg	216	Myrtle Beach
1984	Wes Few, Greenwood	217*	Myrtlewood GC
	Jimmy Knox, Fort Mill	217	Myrtle Beach
1985	Oswald Drawdy, Hampton	139#	Myrtlewood GC
	Chris Patton, Fountain Inn	141	Myrtle Beach
1986	Michael Christie, Greenville	215	Myrtlewood GC
	Bobby Grimm, Camden; Chip Whitt, Greenwood	221	Myrtle Beach
1987	Robert Dargan Jr., Columbia	216*	Myrtlewood GC
	Steve Agazzi, Columbia	216	Myrtle Beach
1988	Champ Williams, Spartanburg	214	Myrtlewood GC
	Curt Sanders, Conway	220	Myrtle Beach
1989	Mike Byce, Spartanburg	209	Myrtlewood GC
	Scott Summers, Greenville	219	Myrtle Beach
1990	Tommy Biershenk, Inman	216	Myrtlewood GC
	Mike Byce, Spartanburg	217	Myrtle Beach
1991	Tommy Biershenk, Inman	220	Myrtlewood GC
	David Seawell, Aiken	224	Myrtle Beach
1992	Matthew O'Quinn, Brays Island	223	Litchfield CC
	Ken Corley, Greenwood; Micah Hicks, Cheraw;	227	River Club
	Craig Bradford, Myrtle Beach		Myrtle Beach
1993	Stephen Welch, Bishopville	221	Wachesaw Plantation
	Kevin Pendley, Greenwood	224	Murrells Inlet
1994	Rob Simmons, Walterboro	139#	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Eric Ledford, Jackson	140	Myrtle Beach
1995	Eric Ledford, Jackson	212*	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Paul Tucker, Pageland; Kyle Thompson, Easley	212	Myrtle Beach
1996	Cancelled by Hurricane Bertha		
1997	Michael Maness, Galivants Ferry	204	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	Ben Duncan, Greenville	209	Myrtle Beach
1998@	Michael Sims, Campobello	4 & 2	Myrtlewood GC PineHills
	d. John Assey, Mt. Pleasant		Myrtle Beach
	138Sims		
1999	Brian Duncan, Greenville	5 & 4	CC at Woodcreek Farms
	d. Emmett Turner, Greenwood		Columbia
	68Turner		
2000	Emmett Turner, Greenwood	4 & 3	Lake Marion GC
	d. Kevin Kisner, Aiken		Santee
	67Adam Hart, Blythewood		

South Carolina Junior Boys Champions

Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
2001	Matthew Bryant, Columbia	3 & 2	Rock Hill CC
	d. Zack Siefert, Simpsonville		Rock Hill
	65Charles Chapman, Mt. Croghan		
2002	Dane Burkhart, Aiken	4 & 2	Midland Valley CC
	d. Luke Hopkins, Greer		Aiken
	71Andor Pruitt, Cayce*		
2003	Vince Hatfield, Greenwood	4 & 3	Green Valley CC
	d. Luke Hopkins, Greer		Greenville
	68Hopkins		
2004	Justin Hare, Charleston	2 up	Palmetto Hall (Cupp)
	d. Timothy Tang, N. Charleston		Hilton Head
	70Josh Jackson, Edgefield		
2005	Drew Ernst, Senaca	2 up	Wyboo GC
	d. Chris Couch, Summerville		Manning
	67Harrison Moore, Orangeburg		
2006	Clint Tolleson, Spartanburg	2 & 1	CC of Orangeburg
	d. McCuen Elmore, Cheraw		Orangeburg
	68Wesley Bryan, Chapin*		
2007	Crawford Reeves, Greenville	2 & 1	Furman University GC
	d. Mitchell Gray, Florence		Greenville
	66-Hayden Letien, Sumter		
2008	Crawford Reeves, Greenville	5 & 4	The CC at Woodcreek Farms
	d. Will Murphy, Columbia		Elgin
	71-Hayden Letien, Sumter*		
2009	Parker Allen, Blythewood	22 holes	Rock Hill CC
	d. Cody Proveaux, Leesville		Rock Hill
	66-Miles Curley, Rock Hill		

^{*} Won in playoff. # Rain shortened. @ Format changed to match play.

Photo Gallery: South Carolina Junior Boys





Parker Allen (L) had to go extra holes in the semifinal and final matches en route to becoming the eventual champion.

Caddies are allowed at junior championships as long as they under 19 years old.